© 2014 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/23/14
Varistor Products
Radial Leaded Varistors  >  LV UltraMOVTM Series
LV
 U
ltr

(Base part)
Branding
Part
Number
(Base part)
Branding
VM(AC)RMS VM(DC)
VNOM
Min
VNOM
Nom
VNOM
Max
VC IPK ITM WTM C
(V) (V) (V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (pF)
V05E11P P5E11 V05P11P P5P11 5 11 14 16.2 18.0 19.8 36 1 500 0.8 1300
V07E11P P7E11 V07P11P P7P11 7 11 14 16.2 18.0 19.8 36 2.5 1000 2.0 2900
V10E11P P10E11 V10P11P P10P11 10 11 14 16.2 18.0 19.8 36 5 2000 4.2 5450
V14E11P P14E11 V14P11P P14P11 14 11 14 16.2 18.0 19.8 36 10 4000 8 12000
V20E11P P20E11 V20P11P P20P11 20 11 14 16.2 18.0 19.8 36 20 8000 25 26000
V05E14P P5E14 V05P14P P5P14 5 14 18 19.8 22.0 24.2 43 1 500 1 1100
V07E14P P7E14 V07P14P P7P14 7 14 18 19.8 22.0 24.2 43 2.5 1000 2.2 2450
V10E14P P10E14 V10P14P P10P14 10 14 18 19.8 22.0 24.2 43 5 2000 5 4650
V14E14P P14E14 V14P14P P14P14 14 14 18 19.8 22.0 24.2 43 10 4000 10 10200
V20E14P P20E14 V20P14P P20P14 20 14 18 19.8 22.0 24.2 43 20 8000 28 22200
V05E17P P5E17 V05P17P P5P17 5 17 22 24.3 27.0 29.7 53 1 500 1.4 950
V07E17P P7E17 V07P17P P7P17 7 17 22 24.3 27.0 29.7 53 2.5 1000 2.8 2100
V10E17P P10E17 V10P17P P10P17 10 17 22 24.3 27.0 29.7 53 5 2000 6.5 3900
V14E17P P14E17 V14P17P P14P17 14 17 22 24.3 27.0 29.7 53 10 4000 13 8700
V20E17P P20E17 V20P17P P20P17 20 17 22 24.3 27.0 29.7 53 20 8000 35 18750
V05E20P P5E20 V05P20P P5P20 5 20 26 29.7 33.0 36.3 65 1 500 2 850
V07E20P P7E20 V07P20P P7P20 7 20 26 29.7 33.0 36.3 65 2.5 1000 4.2 1750
V10E20P P10E20 V10P20P P10P20 10 20 26 29.7 33.0 36.3 65 5 2000 10 3400
V14E20P P14E20 V14P20P P14P20 14 20 26 29.7 33.0 36.3 65 10 4000 20 7500
V20E20P P20E20 V20P20P P20P20 20 20 26 29.7 33.0 36.3 65 20 8000 58 15000
V05E23P P5E23 V05P23P P5P23 5 23 28 32.4 36.0 39.6 71 1 500 2.2 800
V07E23P P7E23 V07P23P P7P23 7 23 28 32.4 36.0 39.6 71 2.5 1000 5.0 1650
V10E23P P10E23 V10P23P P10P23 10 23 28 32.4 36.0 39.6 71 5 2000 12 3200
V14E23P P14E23 V14P23P P14P23 14 23 28 32.4 36.0 39.6 71 10 4000 23 7000
V20E23P P20E23 V20P23P P20P23 20 23 28 32.4 36.0 39.6 71 20 8000 70 14000
V05E25P P5E25 V05P25P P5P25 5 25 31 35.1 39.0 42.9 77 1 500 2.5 750
V07E25P P7E25 V07P25P P7P25 7 25 31 35.1 39.0 42.9 77 2.5 1000 5.5 1500
V10E25P P10E25 V10P25P P10P25 10 25 31 35.1 39.0 42.9 77 5 2000 13 2900
V14E25P P14E25 V14P25P P14P25 14 25 31 35.1 39.0 42.9 77 10 4000 25 6200
V20E25P P20E25 V20P25P P20P25 20 25 31 35.1 39.0 42.9 77 20 8000 77 13500
V05E30P P5E30 V05P30P P5P30 5 30 38 42.3 47.0 51.7 93 1 500 3.1 650
V07E30P P7E30 V07P30P P7P30 7 30 38 42.3 47.0 51.7 93 2.5 1000 7 1350
V10E30P P10E30 V10P30P P10P30 10 30 38 42.3 47.0 51.7 93 5 2000 15.5 2550
V14E30P P14E30 V14P30P P14P30 14 30 38 42.3 47.0 51.7 93 10 4000 32 5550
V20E30P P20E30 V20P30P P20P30 20 30 38 42.3 47.0 51.7 93 20 8000 90 12000
V05E35P P5E35 V05P35P P5P35 5 35 45 50.4 56.0 61.6 93 1 500 4 550
V07E35P P7E35 V07P35P P7P35 7 35 45 50.4 56.0 61.6 110 2.5 1000 9 1200
V10E35P P10E35 V10P35P P10P35 10 35 45 50.4 56.0 61.6 110 5 2000 20 2200
V14E35P P14E35 V14P35P P14P35 14 35 45 50.4 56.0 61.6 110 10 4000 40 5000
V20E35P P20E35 V20P35P P20P35 20 35 45 50.4 56.0 61.6 110 20 8000 115 10500
V05E40P P5E40 V05P40P P5P40 5 40 56 61.2 68.0 74.8 135 1 500 5 500
V07E40P P7E40 V07P40P P7P40 7 40 56 61.2 68.0 74.8 135 2.5 1000 11 1000
V10E40P P10E40 V10P40P P10P40 10 40 56 61.2 68.0 74.8 135 5 2000 25 1850
V14E40P P14E40 V14P40P P14P40 14 40 56 61.2 68.0 74.8 135 10 4000 50 4000
V20E40P P20E40 V20P40P P20P40 20 40 56 61.2 68.0 74.8 135 20 8000 140 8500
© 2014 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.

ie
s
Part Numbering System
 Littelfuse Varistor
V 05 E 11 XXXXX
Disc Size
05, 07, 10, 14 or 20 mm
Coating
E: Epoxy
P: Phenolic
VM(AC)RMS
11V to 40V
P L1 B
Lead-Free and
RoHS Compliant
Other
Non-Standard
Options
Packaging
Blank or B: Bulk Pack
T: Tape and Reel
A: Ammo Pack
5
Lead Spacing Options
Blank: Standard lead spacing
           (See Dimensions Table)
5: 5mm+/-1.0mm
7: 7.5mm+/-1.0mm
1: 10mm+/-1.0mm
Lead Formation
Blank or L1: Straight
L2: Crimped
L3: In-Line
L4: Trim/Crimp (Bulk pack only)
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
MODEL SIZE
5mm 7mm 10mm 14mm 20mm
P Pitch of Component 12.7 +/- 1.0 12.7 +/- 1.0 25.4 +/- 1.0 25.4 +/- 1.0 25.4 +/- 1.0
P0 Feed Hole Pitch 12.7 +/- 0.2 12.7 +/- 0.2 12.7 +/- 0.2 12.7 +/- 0.2 12.7 +/- 0.2
P1 Feed Hole Center to Pitch 3.85 +/- 0.7 3.85 +/- 0.7 8.85 +/- 0.7 8.85 +/- 0.7 8.85 +/- 0.7
P2 Hole Center to Component Center 6.35 +/- 1.0 6.35 +/- 1.0 12.7 +/- 0.7 12.7 +/- 0.7 12.7 +/- 0.7
F Lead to Lead Distance 5.0 +/- 1.0 5.0 +/-1.0 7.5 +/- 1.0 7.5 +/- 1.0 7.5 +/- 1.0
h Component Alignment 2.0 Max 2.0 Max 2.0 Max 2.0 Max 2.0 Max
W Tape Width 18.0 +1.0 / -0.5 18.0 +1.0 / -0.5 18.0 +1.0 / -0.5 18.0 +1.0 / -0.5 18.0 +1.0 / -0.5
W0 Hold Down Tape Width 12.0 +/- 0.3 12.0 +/- 0.3 12.0 +/- 0.3 12.0 +/- 0.3 12.0 +/- 0.3
W1 Hole Position 9.0 +0.75 / -0.50 9.0 +0.75 / -0.50 9.0 +0.75 / -0.50 9.0 +0.75 / -0.50 9.0 +0.75 / -0.50
W2 Hold Down Tape Position 0.5 Max 0.5 Max 0.5 Max 0.5 Max 0.5 Max
H Height from Tape Center to
Component Base 18.0 +2.0 / -0.0 18.0 +2.0 / -0.0 18.0 +2.0 / -0.0 18.0 +2.0 / -0.0 18.0 +2.0 / -0.0
H0 Seating Plane Height 16.0 +/- 0.5 16.0 +/- 0.5 16.0 +/- 0.5 16.0 +/- 0.5 16.0 +/- 0.5
H1 Component Height 29.0 Max 32.0 Max 36.0 Max 40.0 Max 46.5 Max
D0 Feed Hole Diameter 4.0 +/- 0.2 4.0 +/- 0.2 4.0 +/- 0.2 4.0 +/- 0.2 4.0 +/- 0.2
t Total Tape Thickness 0.7 +/- 0.2 0.7 +/- 0.2 0.7 +/- 0.2 0.7 +/- 0.2 0.7 +/- 0.2
U Undercrimp Width 8.0 Max 8.0 Max 8.0 Max 8.0 Max 8.0 Max
p Component Alignment 3° Max 3º  Max 3° Max 3° Max 3° Max
Tape and Reel Specifications (continued)